505426990 04/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH	12/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL FISCHBACH	
Street Address:	314 WYNDHAM DRIVE	
City:	PORTOLA VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94028	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15235782

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-335-5070 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON PC Address Line 1: **60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET** 

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC PLAZA

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07039-1474001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET S.J. WILLIS, REG. #68892
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret S.J. Willis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=QuitclaimAssn#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048881 FRAME: 0864 505426990

Attorney Docket No.: 07039-1474P01 / 2015-212 / SF2016-065-2

#### **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research ("Mayo") hereby acknowledges that Michael Fischbach, of The Regents of the University of California, did not have the right to assign his intellectual property rights to Mayo for U.S. Application Serial No. 62/204,270, filed August 12, 2015 ("Application"). By this quitclaim assignment, all intellectual property rights in the Application assigned by Michael Fischbach, to Mayo are hereby reassigned to Michael Fischbach. This quitclaim assignment has no effect on the intellectual property rights that were properly assigned by Purna C. Kashyap to Mayo.

MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

Date: 12-3-2018

By Julie A. Henry

Its Contract Manager Business Development

61786790.doc

PATENT REEL: 048881 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 04/15/2019**